hospitalization:

1. Is necessary for the treatment of
injury and,
2. Begins while insurance under the
policy is in force as to that member.

The daily benefit will be paid from
the first day of hospitalization (one
night admission), but in no event
for more than three hundred and
sixty-five (365) days per injury or
sickness, provided the member is in
hospital and under the care
of a physician.

Some exclusions apply.

Contact belairdirect Agency Inc.:
Phone:  902-453-9543/1-800-453-
9543 (toll-free).

email: insurance@nstu.ca or
GroupBenefitsNS@belairdirect.com